PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6013463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAN MO	10/11/2018
YURI ZELENSKY	10/11/2018
MURAT ARABACI	10/11/2018
CHASE B. NEMETH-NEUMANN	10/15/2018
ERIC A. FOWLIE	10/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIASAT, INC.
Street Address:	6155 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16792540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.621.2234
Email: lpringle@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

Total Attachments O		
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P Harris/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VS2072-US-2	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 052109 FRAME: 0143 source=VS2072-US-1-Assignment#page1.tif source=VS2072-US-1-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052109 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ViaSat, Inc., having a place of business at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad CA 92009 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

2.	The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inven MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for Unit SYNCHRONIZING AND ALIGNING SAMPLE FCOMPONENT SIGNALS AT A COMMUNICATION which: is to be filed herewith (attorney docket no. was filed on 13-Sep-2018, now bearing U.S. And the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related application United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any pate applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.	ted States Letters Patent entitled: FRAMES RECEIVED ON MULTI- HONS RECEIVER ("APPLICATION"), pplication No.: 16/130,633 (b) any divisional, continuation, as which have been or may be filed in the
INVEN	ITOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive 1	patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
ASSIGNEE's o		,
carry out the into other papers need (2) communicated lawful acts that protection relating conveyed. INV with the benefits INVEN and covenants versions.	ITOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and wittent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments cessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the right to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaing to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, of the subject of the ASSIGNEE hereunder. ITOR represents that INVENTOR has the right, title, and with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will mose, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interpretations.	s, powers of attorney, applications, and hts, titles and interests herein conveyed; I MATTER; and (3) generally do all ining, and enforcing worldwide patent NEE the rights, titles, and interests herein or legal representative of ASSIGNEE interests to convey as set forth herein, nake hereafter no assignment, grant,
	ssignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, en may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.	
	y authorize and request the attorney of record for this applates when known, if applicable.	lication to insert above the filing date and
Name & Signat	ure	Date of Signature
Lan	Mo	10/11/2018
Fan Mo		

Name & Signature	Date of Signature
<u> 727</u>	10 (4/2018
Yuri Zelensky	
Monat	10/11/2018
Murat Arabaci	
	10/15/18
Chase B. Nemeth-Neumann	
Prie 4. Porvis	10/11/2018
Eric A. Fowlie	